DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
		345562	B. WING		09/19/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLEAR CREEK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10506 CLEAR CREEK COMMERCE DRIVE MINT HILL, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPER DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 000				
F 580	on 09/18/19 through allegations investiga substantiated and cit	ation survey was completed 09/19/19. There were 24 ted and one was ted. Event ID: GWWV11. hjury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F 580		10/17/19		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14	• •					
	consult with the resic consistent with his or representative(s) wh (A) An accident involves and in physician interventio (B) A significant charmental, or psychosor deterioration in healt status in either life-th clinical complications (C) A need to alter that a need to discontinuous treatment due to advommence a new for (D) A decision to transident from the fact §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making not (14)(i) of this section all pertinent informatics available and proving physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resimber the section of the control of the cont	nediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, or her authority, the resident en there is- living the resident which has the potential for requiring on; onge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a h, mental, or psychosocial oreatening conditions or of s); eatment significantly (that is, e an existing form of orerse consequences, or to orm of treatment); or onsfer or discharge the cility as specified in the facility must ensure that ion specified in §483.15(c)(2) or					
		(-)(-), -					
ARORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE .	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

10/11/2019 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345562	B. WING_			C 09/19/2019	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLEAR CREEK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10506 CLEAR CREEK COMMERCE DRIV MINT HILL, NC 28227		03/13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	State law or regulati (e)(10) of this sectio (iv) The facility must update the address phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a composite of §483.5) must disclosits physical configurations that compropart, and must spectroom changes between the second composite of §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record refacility failed to notificate guardian of a change treatment ordered by resident experiencing (Resident #3). The findings include Resident #3 was add with medical diagnot cognitive communic diabetes mellitus.	dent rights under Federal or ons as specified in paragraph in. record and periodically (mailing and email) and e resident cosite distinct part. A facility distinct part (as defined in se in its admission agreement ation, including the various ise the composite distinct fy the policies that apply to be its different locations. T is not met as evidenced wiew and staff interviews, the property the party/legal in condition and the property and skin condition	F 5	Clear Creek Nursing and Reh Center acknowledges receipt of Statement of Deficiencies and this Plan of Correction to the ethe summary of findings is factorrect and in order to maintait compliance with applicable rul provisions of quality of care of The Plan of Correction is submitted allegation of compliance Clear Creek Nursing and Reha Center response to this Stater Deficiencies does not denote a with the Statement of Deficien does it constitute an admission	of the proposes extent that tually n es and residents. nitted as a se. abilitation ment of agreement cies nor		
	dated 7/12/19 identicognitively impaired	fied her as severely		deficiency is accurate. Further Creek Nursing and Rehabilitat reserves the right to refute any deficiencies on this Statement	, Clear ion Center of the		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345562	B. WING		C 09/19/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.10.2010	
			,	10506 CLEAR CREEK COMMERCE DRIVE		
CLEAR C	REEK NURSING & REH	ABILITATION CENTER		MINT HILL, NC 28227		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				
F 580	Continued From page 2		F 580			
	MDS identified she was at risk for skin breakdown.			Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or lega	al	
		t #3's electronic medical kin referral form dated 8/2/19.		proceeding.		
		skin issues as a blister for rm was signed by Nurse #1		F580		
	on 8/2/19. Nurse #1 commented on the form			Resident #3 s responsible party has		
	blisters present, resident non-compliant with			been notified of the assessment and the	ne	
	_	ractitioner (NP) was placing e steroid. Geriatric sleeves		treatment for the skin condition.		
	placed.			Resident with new orders/changes ha	ve e	
				the potential to be affected. Residents		
		t #3's electronic medical		who have had any order changes for t	he	
	· ·	ogress note by the nurse		past 30 days have been audited to		
	l ·	2/19. The NP noted staff had		ascertain appropriate notification was		
		evaluate Resident #3 related		completed. The audit was completed	on	
	dermatitis with no th	t arm with blisters. Contact ermal blistering. Treat with		9/23/19.		
	Prednisone.			Nursing staff are being educated regarding the F580 notification regulat	ion	
		e wound nurse on 9/17/19 at		and process of notification with any		
	by the floor nurse of	eported that she was informed a new skin condition for #1 stated she assessed the		change in treatment. Education to be completed by 10/25/19.		
		"s right arm, then informed		All new nursing staff will be trained on	the	
		sment. Nurse #1 stated she		aforementioned process during their		
		esponsible party/legal		on-boarding process, and all nursing s	staff	
		of the assessment and prior		will be trained annually on the policy.		
	•	ng treatment for the skin				
	condition.			New orders will be reviewed M-F durir	ıg	
				the Cardinal IDT meeting to ensure the		
		e Director of Nursing (DON)		responsible party has been notified. T		
		/17/19 at 3:01 pm. The DON		nursing supervisor will review new ord	ers	
		on was that Nurse #1 and all		on the weekends.		
		ification section of the				
		er skin condition to identify		Nursing management will complete		
		e responsible party/legal		random audits, starting 9/30/19, of ord		
	∣guardian was notifie	d. The DON also stated that		and collaborate with responsible party	lO	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345562	B. WING			C 09/19/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	09/19/2019	
				10506 CLEAR CREEK COMMERCE DRIVE			
CLEAR CREEK NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			MINT HILL, NC 28227				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	can be documented in comment section on f Resident #3's respon- should have been not	s in the resident's condition in the progress notes or any forms. The DON stated sible party/legal guardian tified of the change in her stally prior to treatment.	F 5	ascertain notification 5x/week tin weeks, then weekly times 4 wee Results of the audits will be pres QAPI meetings x 2 months or ur determined by the QAPI member. The Director of Nursing is responsimplementation of the Plan of Coand the Executive Director is restor sustained compliance.	ks. sented at atil time rs. ansible for a prrection		